RESOLUTION 2023-239

Bill List Borough of Bradley Beach

Wednesday September 17, 2023

Clearing Account Provident Bank $315,962.93
Payroll
Friday - September 15, 2023 $399,038.67

Manual Checks

9/15/2023 STATE OF NJ: D.E.P. $21,000.00

9/21/2023 VERIZON WIRELESS $ 5,960.29

9/21/2023 VERIZON S 299.28
TOTAL $682,261.17

Anthony Mannino, CFO 9/27/2023
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ADl

23-01283 08/14/23 EMERGENCY CALL REC CENTER B
2 JETVAC AND UNCLOG SEWER LINE 1,400.00 3-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 08/17/23 09/20/23 537625 N

vendor Total: 1,400.00

ALEXAQO DI
23-01318 08/28/23 PERFORMANCE
1 RILEY PARK 8/26/23 650.00 x-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 08/28/23 09/22/23 N
vendor Total: 650.00

23-01380 09/13/23 ROOF HOOK

1 NY ROOF HOOK W/ PRY 8FT 151.20 3-01-25-265-000-212 B PORTABLE TOOLS R 09/13/23 09/20/23 N
vendor Total: 151.20
R02 ED
23-01306 08/23/23 VISION REIMBURSEMENT
1 VISION REIMBURSEMENT 220,00 3-01-23-205-000-207 B OPTICAL R 08/23/23 09/20/23 N
2 228.00 3-01-23-205-000-207 B OPTICAL R 08/23/23 09/20/23 N
448.00
vendor Total: 448,00

/06/23 emergency repair portable radi
1 REPAIR KENWOOD TK-2170 55.00 3-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 09/06/23 09/20/23 52781 N
2 REPAIR KENWOOD TK-2312 15.64 3-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 09/06/23 09/20/23 52781 N
3 KENWOOD VHFC HELICAL ANTENNA 20.00 3-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 09/06/23 09/20/23 52781 N
4 KENWOOD TL-2170 HOUSING 25.94  3-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 09/06/23 09/20/23 52781 N
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“vendor # Name :
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
. Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

\TION:

eme?@énty repair portable radi Continue
5 MISC SUPPLIES 5.50 3-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 09/06/23 09/20/23 52781 N
122.08
vendor Total: 122,08
) o £
23-01288 08/21/23 AUGUST SERVICES

1 AUGUST SERVICES 1,083.00 3-01-27-340-000-241 B CONTRACT R 08/21/23 09/08/23 N

vendor Total: 1,083.00

70.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 09/06/23 09/22/23 0157 N
19.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 09/06/23 09/22/23 0157 N
42,00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 09/06/23 09/22/23 0157 N
50.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 09/06/23 09/22/23 0157 N
181.00

vendor Total: 181.00

e

ummer Camp bowling trip

1 2 hours bowling for 63 kids 504.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
vendor Total: 504.00
B0
23-01369 09/12/23 LIFEGUARD 2014 TRUCK REPAIR
1 INTER DOOR HANDLE CABLE 156.91 3-07-55-502-010~-205 B VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
2 LABOR 187.50 3-07-55-502-010-205 B VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
344,41

vendor Total: 344,41
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TRAINING SEMINAR

1 READING PPL; BODY LANG EXPERT 199.00 3-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 09/06/23 09/21/23 77420 N
vendor Total: 199.00
23-01312 08/23/23 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL
1 AUGUST 2023 PEST CONTROL 150,00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 08/23/23 09/21/23 N
vendor Total: 150.00
€033
23-01231 08/10/23 POLICE CAR MAINTENCE B
4 22 CHEVY TONNEAU COVER INSTALL 287.95 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 08/10/23 09/22/23 11205 N
vendor Total: 287.95

23-01326 08/28/23 2020 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS
1 PRIMARY ENGINE AIR FILTER 252.52

3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
2 SECONDARY ENGINE AIR FILTER 165.44 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
3 PRIMARY FUEL FILTER ELEMENT 168.92 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
4 SECONDARY/FINAL FUEL FILTER 198.40 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
5 ENGINE OIL FILTER 86.88 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
6 SEAL FOR ENGINE OIL FILTER 29.72  3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
7 HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION FILTER 253.80 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
8 CAB RECIRCULATING FILTER (2 US §3.64 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N
9 CAB FRESH AIR FILTER 96.72 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 08/28/23 09/21/23 1423310 N

1,336.04

vendor Total: 1,336.04

- 23-00173 02/02/23 2023 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT B
9 SEPT 23 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 194.60 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 02/02/23 09/22/23 SEPT 2023 N

vendor Total; 194,60
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.
23-00068 01/13/23 2023 GENERAL ENGINEERING SVCS B
15 HBB00003.23 THRY 8/18 381.00 3-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER ’ R 08/15/23 09/22/23 0336197 N
23-01063 07/19/23 RES0:2023-205 5TH PROF. SVC B
2 HBBO0603.01 SERV THRU 8/18/23 5,969.00 S-06-85-558-000-502 B Ord 2023-08 Park P1 & 5th Ave Soft Cost R 07/19/23 09/22/23 0336199 N

23-01244 08/15/23 RES2023-95 LAKE TER ADA IMPROV

21 HBB00200.01 THRU 8/18/23

vendor Total:

/30/
6 SERVICES THRU 8/31/2023

vendor Total:

C ENGINEERIN SVCS

93.00

6,443.00

5,341.21

5,341.21

B-08-

B

C-04-82-927-000-901

B
§0-565-000-902

B 2018-11 IMP TO FLETCHER LAKE (FUNDED)

B Ord 2023-02 Mccabe/Ocean Stormwater Soft

08/16/23 09/22/23

06/30/23 09/21/23

0336198

0000878904

1 PEST SERVICE 08/03/23

vendor Total:

3-01-

26-310-000-231

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

09/13/23 09/21/23

735608

1 RILEY PARK - 9/3/23

vendor Total:

600.00
600.00

X-15-87-866-000-801

B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

08/28/23 09/21/23

1 17FT COAX ANTENNA CABLE 3/4 NM
2 LAIRD 152-162 MHZ UNITY GAIN 1
3 S0 NR 60 DUAL A/W PM FT *MPN:

4 SOUND OFF SIGNAL MPOWER 4IN FA
5 SOUND OFF SIGNAL 90 DEGREE DEC
6 STREAMLIGHT E-SPOT LITEBOX VEH

29.00
20.00
1,794.65
1,347.50
35.20
195.44

3-01-
3-01-
3-01-
3-01-
3-01-
3-01-

44-903-000-206
44-903-000-206
44-903-000-206
44-903-000-206
44-903-000-206
44-903-000-206

B Capital Outlay - Hook Lift Truck
B Capital Outlay - Hook Lift Truck
B Capital Outlay - Hook Lift Truck
B Capital OutTay - Hook Lift Truck
B Capital outlay - Hook Lift Truck
B Capital outlay - Hook Lift Truck

o= = - S -

06/07/23 09/21/23
06/07/23 09/21/23
06/07/23 09/21/23
06/07/23 09/21/23
06/07/23 09/21/23
06/07/23 09/21/23

IN00131401
IN00131401
IN00131401
IN00131401
IN00131401
IN00131401

=Z2 Z 2 =Z =Z =
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~ Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice £xcl
E
23-00852 06/07/23 2014 HOOKLIFT EMERGENCY LIGHTS Continued
8 HOURLY LABOR 2,280.00 3-01-44-903-000-206 B Capital Outlay - Hook Lift Truck R 06/07/23 09/21/23 IN00131401 N
5,701.79
vendor Total: 5,701.79
EQ069 %L e s
23-01372 09/13/23 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
1 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-PD 3,242.19 3-01-25-240-000-209 B EQIPMENT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2521 N
2 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-de 540.34 3-01-26-290-000-223 B SOFTWARE/HARDWARE R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
3 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-CLK 540.37 3-01-20-100-000-205 B CONTRACTS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
4 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-FIN 540.37 3-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
5 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-REC 540.37 3-01-28-370-000-209 B CONTRACTS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
6 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-CRT 540.37 3-01-25-495-000-209 B OFFICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
7 2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 301.62 3-01-20-120-000-209 B SOFTWARE/HARDWARE R 09/13/23 09/21/23 2520 3RD QTR N
6,245.63
vendor Total: 6,245.63

1 AUG 2023 LABOR FILE#3197-1000 45.00 3-01-20-155-000-206 B EMPLOYMENT COUNSEL R 09/06/23 09/21/23 84485 N

2 AUG 2023 UFCW FILE#3197-1006 675.00 3-01-20-155-000-206 B EMPLOYMENT COUNSEL R 09/06/23 09/21/23 84486 N

3 AUG 2023 UFCW FILE#3197-1006A 90.00 3-01-20-155-000-206 B EMPLOYMENT COUNSEL R 09/06/23 09/21/23 84487 N

4 AUG 2023 UFCW FILE#3197-10068 90.00 3-01-20-155-000-206 B EMPLOYMENT COUNSEL R 09/06/23 09/21/23 84488 N

5 AUG 2023 OPRA FILE#3197-1011 735.00 3-01-20-155-000-204 B OPRA COUNSEL R 09/06/23 09/21/23 84489 N
1,635.00

vendor Total: 1,635.00

LOME
/23 SERVICE AGREEMENT
1 BATTERY COMBI TOOL BCT4120 245.00 3-01-25-265-000-212 B PORTABLE TOOLS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 N
2 BATTERY COMBI TOOL GCT5111 245.00 3-01-25-265-000-212 B PORTABLE TOOLS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 N
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"~ continued
3 HAND OP COMBI TOOL HCT3120 126.00 3-01-25-265-000-212 B PORTABLE TOOLS R 09/13/23 09/21/23 N
616.00 :
vendor Total: 616.00

/16/23 LE

AFER REPAIR
1 90-15-6170 WIL ALTERNATOR-REMF 189.45 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 08/16/23 09/22/23 0953-457790 N
2 90-15-6170 WIL CORE DEOSIT 49.38 3-01-26~315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 08/16/23 09/22/23 0953-457790 N
3 CORE CREDIT 49.38- 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 0953-459326 N
189.45
23-01265 08/18/23 2020INT'L GARBAGE TRUCK REPAIR
1 625170-0606 GAT HYD HOSE FITTI 34.84  3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS ’ R 08/18/23 09/22/23 0953-458217 N
2 70276 GAT 6GMXTXREEL 31.02  3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 08/18/23 09/22/23 N
65.86
23-01375 09/13/23 LEAFER REPAIR
1 75XDT800 BAT 18MO WTY BAT 166.49 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/13/23 09/22/23 0953-459476 N
2 75X0T800 BAT DEPOSIT 19.80 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/13/23 09/22/23 0953-459476 N
3 CORE DEPOSIT CREDIT 19.80- 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/15/23 09/22/23 0953459585 N
166.49
23-01377 09/13/23 OIL FOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1 773780 VAL PREM/BLUE 15W40 1 G 161.91 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 09/13/23 09/22/23 0953-459477 N

vendor Total: 583.71

1 @ CCN UNIV URN TS *ALLBRO WHIT 168.08 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 08/08/23 09/21/23 N
2 T/SCOPE URN AUGER 46.60 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 08/08/23 09/21/23 N
3 2 PVC HORZ HUB URN FLG KIT 15.30 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 08/08/23 09/21/23 N

229.98
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ENTER HOT WATER HEATER

140G 4,5kw 240v 1PH S/BOY WHTR 579.65 3-01-26~310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 09/06/23 09/21/23 9574542 N
2 LF 3/4X3/4 PXF ADPT LD 12.49 3-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 09/06/23 09/21/23 9574542 N
3 LF 3/4 pXP LD COUP W/ ST 7.40 3-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 09/06/23 09/21/23 9574542 N
4 LF 3/4 BRS PXP FP BV WTR 42.44 3-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 09/06/23 09/21/23 9574542 N
5 22 ALUM WHTR PAN W/ 1 FTG 28.11 3-01-26-310-000-237 B PLUMBING R 09/06/23 09/21/23 0574542 N
670.09
vendor Total: 900.07

SEPT FILE STORAGE SVCS

/23/
1 0891 STORAGE SvCs-9/1-9/30/23 1,188.56 3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RINMS PROG R 08/23/23 09/21/23 0119169 N

23-01350 09/06/23 STANDARD BOX RETRIVAL :
1 BOX RETRIVAL 459.54  3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RIMS PROG R 09/06/23 09/21/23 0119506 N

Vendor Total: 1,648.10

= ShEsaEE

23-01200 08/08/23 AUGUST 2023 SVCS

1 AUG 2023 svcs 269.00 3-01-20-100-000-205 B CONTRACTS R 08/08/23 09/22/23 INV8030 N
23-01347 09/06/23 ULy 2023 svcs -
1 JuLy 2023 svcs 269.00 3-01-20-100-000-205 B CONTRACTS R 09/06/23 09/22/23 INVB055 N

vendor Total: 538.00

23-01207 08/08/23 CPR MANIKINS

1 ITEM:PP-FM-500M FAMILY OACK 1,340.00 2-01-25-265-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/08/23 09/22/23 N

2 TTEM:PP-AM-400M ADULT 655.00 3-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/08/23 09/22/23 N

3 FREIGHT 164.00 3-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/09/23 09/22/23 N
2,159.00

vendor Total: 2,159.00
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* ACK
23-01294 08/21/23 PD Physicals
1 COMPLETE PHYSICAL NEW EMPLOYEE 434,00 3-01-25-240-000-224 B PHYSICALS R 08/21/23 09/22/23 507762 N

vendor Total: 434.00

o

23 01251 08/16/23 Advanced first aid cards
1 Advanced first aid cards 84.00 3-07-55-502-010-204 B TRAINING/DUES/SEMINARS/MEETINGS R 08/16/23 09/22/23 N

vendor Total: 84.00

-£23-01384 09/13/23 AUGUST 2023 CFO SERVICES

1 AUG 2023 CFO SERVICES 3,000.00 3-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS R 09/13/23 09/22/23 57385 N

2 AUG 2023 CFO SERVICES 1,500.00 3-07-55-502-050-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 09/13/23 09/22/23 57385 N

3 AUG 2023 CFO SERVICES 1,500.00 3-05-55-502-000-217 B CONTRACTS R 09/13/23 09/22/23 57385 N
6,000.00

vendor Total: 6,000.00

‘23-01336 08/31/23 MONTHLY APN PHONE SYSTM BACKUP

1 3 MONTH APN SERV AVAYA IPO 348.00 3-01-31-440-000-271 B TELEPHONE R 08/31/23 09/22/23 80147 N
23-01383 09/13/23 MONTHLY APN PHONE SYSTM BACKUP

1 3 MONTH APN. SERV AVAYA IPO 348.00 3-01-31-440-000-271 B TELEPHONE R 09/13/23 09/22/23 79855 N
vendor Total: 696.00

1 AJAX INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH BLEAC 44,92 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
2 BAG ZIPPER 10.5X11 GAL 43.73 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
3 CLOROX WIPES GERMICIDAL BLEACH 74.43  3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
4 DAWN DISH DETERGENT 38 0z 56.39 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
5 HAND SOAP FOAM SYMMETRY 1250ML 171.69  3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
b KITCHEN TOWEL RL WHT 2 PLY PER 122.04 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
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nti
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES Continue

7 VB PINE DEODORANT CLEANER GAL 103.77 3-07-55-502-030-204 - B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
8 OPTICORE TOILET TISSUE 1PLY 36 750.00 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
9 PEARL URINAL SCREEN MELON MIST 91.96 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N
10 WHT GANZI RAGS 50LB 79.55 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 08/23/23 09/22/23 14387388 N

1,538.48

23-01368 09/12/23 BEACHFRONT JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
1 PURE BRIGHT BLEACH 6% 6/1GAL 45.84  3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 14536952 N
2 WHT TERRY TOWEL #25 APPROX 150 62.03 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
3 VB DINNER NAPKIN WHT 2PLY 15X 44,51 3-01-26~310-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
4 HAND SOAP FOAM SYMMETRY 1250ML 114.46 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
5 VB PINE DEODORANT CLEANER GAL 69.18 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
6 OPTICORE TOILET TISSUE 1PLY 36 820.08 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N
7 PEARL URINAL SCREEN MELON MIST 95.12 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 N

1,251.22

vendor Total: 2,789.70

=

SRR

"23-01385 09/13/23 SEPTEMBER BILLING
1 2023 MONTHLY TELEPHON SERVICES 194,50 3-01-31-440-000-271 B TELEPHONE R 09/13/23 09/22/23 232434309 N

vendor Total: 194.50

7 SEPT 2023 MEDICARE 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 03/22/23 09/22/23 SEPT2023 N

vendor Total: 164.90

023 M B
7 SEPT MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R v 03/06/23 09/22/23 SEPT2023 N

vendor Total: 164.90



September 22, 2023 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 10
03:53 P Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name

vendor # Narme
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

H

7 SEPT 2023 MEDICARE REIMBURSE 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 04/06/23 09/22/23 SEPT2023 N

vendor Total: 164,90

23-01360 09/06/23 LUB ESCROW - LEGAL BILLING

1 116 Cliff Ave LLC INV#6366 56.00 T-16-23-000-000-017 B B1L L7 116 Cliff Ave 116 Cliff Ave LLC R 09/06/23 09/22/23 6366 N
2 politi INV#6367 728.00 T-16-23-000-000-018 B B88 L18 512 BRADLEY BLVD POLITI R 09/06/23 09/22/23 6367 N
3 Maita INV#6365 56.00 T-16-23-000-000-020 B B10 L23 204 NEWARK AVE MAITA R 09/06/23 09/22/23 6365 N
4 Howar INV#6364 126.00 T-16-23-000-000-016 B B21 L1 904 HAMMOND AVE DENNIS HOWAR R 09/06/23 09/22/23 6364 N
5 DiBari INV#6363 126.00 T1-16-23-000-000-019 B B88 L2 519 BURLINGTON AVE DIBARI R 09/06/23 09/22/23 6363 N

1,092.00

vendor Total: 1,092.00

2 02/02/23 2023 MébICARE REIMBURSEMENT B
10 SEP MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT - 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 02/02/23 09/22/23 SEP 2023 N

vendor Total: 164.90

PAINT CURBS YELLON
1 RE-STRIPE MAIN & OCEAN AVE 5,500.00 3-01-26-290-000-217 B ROAD REPAIRS R 05/03/23 09/22/23 2023-342 N

vendor Total: 5,500.00

B
3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 03/01/23 09/22/23 SEPT2023 N

7 2023 MEDICARE-SEPTEMBER

vendor Total: 164.90

23-01151 08/01/23 PUBLIC
1 SUPERVISE COMMBDES SEP OF DUTY  1,650.00 2-01-20-105-000-201 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N



September 22, 2023 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 11
03:53 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

Continue

2 SOCIAL MEDIA TRAINING 1,150.00 2-01-20-120-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
3 SOCTAL PERSONNEL POLICIES 1,200.00 2-01-28-370-000-201 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
4 APPROVE SOCTAL MEDIA & WEBSITE  11,600.00 2-01-28-382-000-201 B EVENTS R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
5 INTERFACEQIMPLEMENT NEW WEBSIT 1,400.00 3-01-20-105-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N

17,000.00

Vendor Total:  17,000.00

23 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT B
7 SEPT 2023 MEDICARE 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 02/27/23 09/22/23 SEPT2023 N
vendor Total: 164.90

1 8/18/23 - 40YD BRUSH HAUL 475.00 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 941424 N
23-01359 09/06/23 METAL DUMP FEES
1 8/29/23 533779 20 YARD ROLL OF 185.00 3-01-26~305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 950934 N
vendor Total: 660.00

23-01367 09/12/23 COLLECTION/RECYCLING NON-CEDS
1 COLLECTION/RECYCLING NON-CEDS 150.00  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/12/23 09/22/23 26383 N

vendor Total: 150.00

23-01229 08/10/23 SEWER PLANT CONTROL PANEL
1 TROUBLESHOOT SEAL FAIL LIGHT 950.00 3-05-55-502-000-215 B SEWER PLANT MAINTENANCE R 08/10/23 09/22/23 N

vendor Total: 950.00
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1 SERV PERIOD 7/29- AUG 30 2023 298.42 3-01-31-460-000-273 B WATER CHARGES R 09/13/23 09/22/23 N
23-01411 09/21/23 AUGUST MONTHLY WATER USAGE |
1 AUGUST SERVICE 4,334.28 3-01-31-460-000-273 B WATER CHARGES R 09/21/23 09/22/23 ' N
2 AUGUST SERVICE HYDRANTS 3,946.30 3-05-55-502-000-223 B WATER R 09/21/23 09/22/23 N
3 AUGUST SERVICE 11,005.96 3-07-55-502-060-203 B WATER R 09/21/23 09/22/23 N
19,286.54

vendor Total: 19,584.96

NOUG! EMERGENC) ’
23-00840 06/01/23 6/14/23 SYMPOSIUM (7)ATTENDEES
1 6/14/23 SYMPOSIUM (7)ATTENDEES 195.00 3-01-25-252-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/01/23 09/22/23 2316,2325-2327 N
2 6/14/23 SYMPOSIUM (7)ATTENDEES 260,00 3-01-25-252-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/05/23 09/22/23 2316,2325-2327 N
455,00
vendor Total: 455.00

1 DYED BLACK MULCH, CUBIC YARDS 140.00 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 06/01/23 09/22/23 177192 N
vendor Total: 140,00
23-01399 09/15/23 NI UNEMP. COMP. FUND
1 QTR END 9/30/21 NJ UN EMP 807.59 x-15-87-856-000-801 B RES FOR UNEMPLOY INS CHKING R 09/15/23 09/22/23 N
Vendor Total: 807.59
NOREEQQ RN
23-01278 08/18/23 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT REFUND
1 €O FEE REFUND 85.00 3-01-08-160-005 R UNIFORM CONST-FINAL C.0. FEES R 08/18/23 09/22/23 N

vendor Total: 85.00
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il CoMPe
23-00217 02/09/23 15 YDS VAC LEAVES
1 DEC 19 2022- AN 31 2023 130.50 3-01-26-305-000-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 02/09/23 09/22/23 8801312023 N
vendor Total: 130.50

@“

e

/8-10/7/22: FIRE DEPT SERVICE
1 8/8-9/7/22 ACCT:07866196021-02 125.22 3-01-25-265-000-223 B UTILITIES R 09/19/23 09/21/23 N

vendor Total: 125.22

1 CONTAINER ID 1318107 PROTECTIO 10,00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 09/06/23 09/22/23 N
2 CONTAINER ID 118820BX PROTECTI 10.00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 09/06/23 09/22/23 N
3 CONTAINER ID 1318107 PROTECTI 194.00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 09/06/23 09/22/23 N
4 CONTAINER ID 118820BX PROTECTL 194.00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 09/06/23 09/22/23 N
408.00 :
vendor Total: 408.00

.

23 8/17/23 RANDOM TESTING |
1 DOT RANDOM DRUG 9.1.22 118.00 3-01-26-290-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 09/06/23 09/22/23 34218 N

Vendor Tbta]: 118.00

s

3202
10 SEP MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 164.90 3-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT R 02/02/23 09/22/23 SEP 2023 N

vendor Total: 164.90
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SUEEL SORTRERSRINTRIIEFC T i e e e e i e e e
23-01378 09/13/23 TAX APPEAL ATTORNEY
2 SERVICE THRU JULY 2023 610.50 3-01-20-155-000-203 B SPECIAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R 09/13/23 09/22/23 12446 N
vendor Total: 610.50
s000 AR AR
23-01371 09/12/23 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
1 RECHARGE EXTINGUISHER: FIRE 60.00 3-01-25-265-000-212 B PORTABLE TOOLS R 09/12/23 09/22/23 19908379 N
vendor Total: 60.00

23-01387 09/13/23 MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL CHARGE
1 AUG CYLINDER CHARGES 54.75 3-01-26-310-000-~299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 09/13/23 09/22/23 956691 N

vendor Total: 54.75

23-01391 09/15/23 PD TAHOE TIRES

1 NEW TIRES 548.00 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 09/15/23 09/22/23 N
Vendor Total: 548.00
23-01412 09/22/23 TAX APPEAL ATTORNEY
1 AUGUST 2023 SERVICES 181.50 3-01-20-155-000-203 B SPECTAL LITIGATION EXPENSE R 09/22/23 09/22/23 10165 N
vendor Total: 181.50
&

2

3-01137 08/01/23 SUMMER CAMP FAMILY BBQ 8/1

15 IN 1 COMBO BOUNCE HOUSE 419.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
2 MINI BASKETBALL 5.00 T1-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
3 20'DUAL LANE DRY SLIDE 499.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
4 3 PLAY SPORTS 399.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N
5 GENERATOR 170.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 N



September 22, 2023 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 15
03:53 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd Chk/void 1099

- Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

Q
132.00- T-14-56-200-000-001
1,360.00

6 DISCOUNT B RECREATION TRUST R 08/01/23 09/22/23 . N

vendor Total: 1,360.00

2301220 08/09/23 SUMHER Cap

1 Summer Camp Dance class 450.00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 08/09/23 09/22/23 N

vendor Total: 450,00

SO0 —— y
23-00697 05/03/23 NOT A SHELTER, 3RD AVE SIGNS

3 3"X10" ENGRAVED "SCHLAGG POLE" 40.00 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 05/03/23 09/22/23 6532 N
vendor Total: 40.00
00!

23-01305 08/23/23 CANNED AIR

1 CANNED AIR

23-01308 08/23/23
1 True Red Dry Erase Board
2 Ampad Steno Book
3 Avery Neon Laser Address Label
4 HP 81A Black Toner Cartridge
5 Staples Anchor Ballpoint Refil
6 Staples Anchor Countertop Pen
7 Postscript Mechanical Pencils
8 At A Glance Desk Pad Calendar
9 2024 vearly wet-Erase wall cal
10 Staples Clear Push Pins

11 Lined Sticky Notes

12 Staples Yellow Sticky Notes

13 Staples Bright Sticky Notes

14 Bic Wite-out Quick pry

37.69

§6.57
18.04
15.26
187.81
7.12
6.24
6.65
23.48
18.06
3.09
5.80
4.90
5.25
10.85

3-01-25-240-000-202

3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202
1-25-495-000-202

B OFFICE SUPPLIES

B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES

s e - i i e B~ B~ B~ - B~ -~ -~ B -]

- 08/23/23 09/22/23

08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23

3545844981

=

EZ 2 EZZ 222222 =
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15 Staples Stickies Dispenser
16 Staples .7 Lead Refill

vendor Total:

1 FEMA-HURRICANE SANDY NOTICE

vendor Total:

50034 "

23-01219 08/09/23 SUPPLIES;LIFEGUARDS
1 SHOVELS

2 PACK CABLE TIES

vendor Total:

1 REGAL EXT MOORLIFE-ULTRA W1054
2 REGAL EXT MOORLIFE-ULTRA W1054

1.34 3-01-25-495-000-202

w23-01356 09/12/23 FEMA-HURRICANE SANDY NOTICE
9,003.53 3-08-287-55-000-001

PAINT-POLICE DEPT BLDG

3-0
19.99 3-0

led
ontinue
14.26 3-01-25-495-000-202

B OFFICE SUPPLIES
. B OFFICE SUPPLIES
414.72

452.41

9,003.53

B EQUIPMENT
B EQUIPMENT

31.98 3-07-55-502-010-202
15.89 3-07-55-502-010-202
47.87

47.87

239.99  3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES
259.98

23-01344 09/06/23 SENIOR CENTER PAINT SUPPLIES

1 BEN EGGSHELL 1X GAL N6261x-001
2 BEN SEMI GLOSS WHITE N62701-00
3 75 PC HD UTILITY BLADE 144202
4 1.5"SLv TIP AS BRUSH 147956

5 2"SLV TIP THIN AS BRUSH 147958
6 MPBST 4"FLEX TAPE KNIFE 218189
7 10"BLU STL TAPING KNIFE 168122

79.98 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

39.99  3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

15.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

6.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

7.49  3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

11,99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE
3-01-

8.99 26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

G RES FOR POTENT GRANT REC -FEMA R

o AW D/xoD

08/23/23 09/22/23
08/23/23 09/22/23

09/12/23 09/22/23

08/09/23 09/22/23
08/14/23 09/22/23

08/08/23 09/22/23
08/08/23 09/22/23

09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23
09/06/23 09/22/23

PROJ #455 N

B608867

=

Z 222 =2==
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T000
23-01344 09/06/23 SENIOR CENTER PAINT SUPPLIES Continued
8 4PK PURDY 3/8" NP 16.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 09/06/23 09/22/23 N
188.41 ‘ ‘
Vendor Total: . 448739

“23-0130 08/23

23-23 SPECIAL CM

/23 TICE
1 8-23-23 SPECIAL CM NOTICE 20.20 3-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 08/23/23 09/22/23 67969 N
23-01332 08/31/23 SUMMER SCHEDULE AD
1 SUMMER SCHEDULE AD 379.82 X-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT R 08/31/23 09/22/23 N
vendor Total: 400.02
/
1 8/23/23 SPECIAL M NOTICE 22,13 3-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 08/28/23 09/22/23 60429 N
vendor Total: 22.13

B

3 2021 FORD EXPLOER OIL CHANGE 89.85 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 08/10/23 09/22/23 10389 N
4 TIRE PLUG 20.00 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEMICLE MAINTENANCE R 08/10/23 09/22/23 10608 N
5 INSTALL GOOD YEAR TIRES 50.00 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 08/10/23 09/22/23 10408 N
159,85
vendor Total: 159,85

2301127 07/27/23 3RD QTR 2023 SEWER EXPS
1 3RD QTR 2023 SEWER EXPS 180,993.00 3-05-55-503-000-501 B SERVICE AGMT W/NEPTUNE SEWER R 07/27/23 09/22/23 3RD QTR EXPS N

vendor Total:  180,993.00
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* Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MO4 RER, CC
23 23 MSW. G
1 8/1/23 poc 2136857 855.14 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
2 8/3/23 poc 2137506 520.45 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
3 8/4/23 poc 2137889 483.64  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
4 8/7/23 poc 2138413 - 1,130.78  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
5 8/7/23 poC 2138433 , 629.16 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES - R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
b 8/8/23 poc 2138821 ' 914.21 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
7 8/10/23 poc 2139561 604.34 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
8 8/11/23 poc 2139868 747.29  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
9 8/14/23 poC 2140448 883.39 3-01-26-305-000-242 - B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
10 8/14/23 poc 2140489 759.27 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
11 8/15/23 poc 2140838 - 808.92  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
12 8/17/23 poc 2141537 ' 535.86  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
13 8/18/23 poc 2141909 745.58  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
14 8/21/23 pocC 2142414 1,000.66 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
15 8/21/23 poc 2142419 461.38 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
16 8/22/23 poc 2142677 744,72 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
17 8/24/23 poc 2143388 579.51 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
18 8/25/23 poc 2143776 726,74  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
19 8/28/23 poc 2144374 513.60 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
20 8/28/23 poC 2144459 958.72  3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
21 8/29/23 poC 2144823 766.98 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N
22 8/31/23 poc 2145496 222,16 3-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 09/06/23 09/22/23 74406 N

15,892.50

vendor Total: 15,892.50

23-01320 08/28/23 SEPTEMBER BIL .
1 VISION 163.92 3-01-23-205-000-208 B UFCW LOCAL 152 vision R 08/28/23 09/22/23 N

vendor Total: 163.92
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T

23-01357 09/06/23 LATIN FEST 2023
1 MUSIC AND PROMOTION 6,900.00- x-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT ' R 09/06/23 09/22/23 : N

vendor Total: 6,900.00

Total Purchase Orders: 89 Total P.0. Line Items: 220 Total List Amount: 315,962.93  Total void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

-Fund Description Fund - Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 2-01 16,940.00 0.00 0.00 16,940.00
Current Fund 3-01 60,802.95 .00 0.00 60,8795
Sewer Operating Fund | 3-05 187,389.30 0.00 0.00 : 187;389.30
Beach Operating Fund 3-07 17,595.53 . 0.00 0.00 17,595.53
Beach Capital Fund 3-08 0.00 0.00 9,003.53 9,003.53
Year Total: 265,787.78 85.00 9,003.53 274,876.31

Beach Capital Fund B-08 5,341,21 0.00 0.00 5,341.21
General éapiteﬂ Fund C-04 93.00 0.00 0.00 93.00
Sewer Capital Fund 5-06 5,969.00 0.00 0.00 5,969.00
RCA Escrow Fund T-14 2,314.00 0.00 0.00 2,314.00
T-16 1,092.00 0.00 0.00 1,092.00

Year Total: 3,406.00 0.00 0.00 3,406.00

Trust Fund X-15 9,337.41 0.00 0.00 9,337.41
Total Of A11 Funds: 306,874.40 85.00 9,003.53 315,962.93



